

Court No. - 68

Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 65 of 2023

Appellant :- Dharm Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- From Jail, Radheshyam Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan, J.

As prayed, put up as fresh on 10.05.2023 before appropriate Court.

The matter shall not be treated as tied up or part heard to this Bench.

Order Date :- 20.4.2023

Rahul.