

Court No. - 92

Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 65 of 2023

Appellant :- Dharm Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- From Jail, Radheshyam Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi, J.

Heard Sri Radheshyam Yadav, learned Amicus Curiae for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State. Perused the record.

Grounds sufficient.

Admit.

Summon the trial court record from the court concerned within two weeks.

Call for custody certificate of the appellant from the Jail Superintendent concerned.

Put up as fresh case on 31.05.2023.

Order Date :- 10.5.2023

Rmk.