

Court No. - 79

Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 65 of 2023

Appellant :- Dharm Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- From Jail, Radheshyam Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Vipin Chandra Dixit, J.

As per office report dated 01.07.2023, lower court record as well as custody certificate are still awaited.

Put up as fresh on 12th July, 2023.

Order Date :- 3.7.2023

Virendra