

Court No. - 83

Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 65 of 2023

Appellant :- Dharm Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- From Jail, Radheshyam Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori, J.

None appears for the appellant even in the revised call, however, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

Put up on 31.7.2023 as fresh.

Office is directed to inform the learned amicus curiae about this order.

Order Date :- 12.7.2023

T. Sinha